Date: 10/24/2018

Customer Connection Proposal Quote #: APX8000XE Portable
Prepared By: Joe Warner Phone: (312) 204-9300 Fax: CUSTOMER #:
PREPARED FOR: Captain Peniata Bil To PLEASE PROVIDE Shipto PLEASE PROVIDE
comPaNY : Riverside Fire Address: Address:

PHONE :
FAX :

Equipment Details and Pricing

Qty. Model Description List Price Unit Price Total Price
190 H91TGD9PW7 N APX 8000 ALL BAND PORTABLE MODEL 3.5 $ 6,292.00 $ 459316 $ 872,700.40
190 QA02006 ENH: APX8000XE RUGGED RADIO $ 800.00 $ 584.00 $ 110,960.00
190 H64 ALT:APX 8000 HOUSING YELLOW $ 25.00 $ 1825 $ 3,467.50
190 Q806 ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION $ 515.00 $ 37595 $ 71,430.50
190 H38 ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION $ 1,500.00 $ 1,095.00 $ 208,050.00
190 Q361 ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING $ 300.00 $ 219.00 $ 41,610.00
190 QAO00580 ADD: TDMA OPERATION $ 450.00 $ 32850 $ 62,415.00
190 G996 ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 (OTAP) $ 100.00 $ 73.00 $ 13,870.00
190 QAO01648 ADD: ADVANCED SYSTEM KEY - HARDWARE KEY $ 500 $ 365 $ 693.50
190 Q498 ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY $ 740.00 $ 540.20 $ 102,638.00
190 QA09001 ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY $ 300.00 $ 219.00 $ 41,610.00
190 QAO09007 ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI PROVISIONING $ - $ - $ -
190 Q629 ENH: AES ENCRYPTION $ 475.00 $ 346.75 $ 65,882.50
2 Q157 ADD: APX DATA CABLE $ 75.00 $ 5475 $ 109.50
190 Q58 ADD: 3 YEAR SERVICE FROM THE START LITE $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 20,900.00
380 QA00781 ALT: LIION 4200MAH IMPRES DELTA-T $ 115.00 $ 8395 $ 31,901.00
190 PMMN4106B AUDIO ADAPTER,APX XE500 REMOTE SPEAKER MIC, HIGF $ 550.00 $ 40150 $ 76,285.00
38 NNTNB8860A CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 3A, 115VAC, US/NA $ 150.00 $ 10950 $ 4,161.00
93 NNTN7624C CHARGER,CHR IMP VEH EXT NA/EU KIT $ 429.00 $ 31317 $ 29,124.81
16 NNTN8844A CHARGER, MULTI-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 6-DISP, ACC USB CHGR $ 1,250.00 $ 91250 $ 14,600.00
1 Smart X System Discount Smart X System Discount $ (138,000.00) $ (138,000.00) $ (138,000.00)

System Discount Valid through 12/14/2018

Quote quote using HGAC Contract SUBTOTAL $ 1,634,408.71
TAXES $ 143,010.76

SHIPPING $ -
QUOTE PAGE TOTAL | $ 1,777,419.47

QUOTE TERMS AND CONDITIONS :

1. Quotes are exclusive of all and expressly stated) and all applicable ta
2. Purchaser will be responsible for shipping costs, which will be added to the invoice.

3. Prices quoted are valid for thirty(30) days from the date of this quote

4. Unless otherwise stated, payment will be due within thirty days after invoice.

This quotation is provided to you for information purposes only and is not intended to be an offer or a binding proposal.
If you wish to purchase the quoted products, Motorola will be pleased to provide you with our standard terms and conditions of sale,
or alternatively, receive your purchase order which will be acknowledged. Thank you for your consideration of Motorola products.



